

# Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources

## Region IV- MIMAROPA COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

## In the matter of:

SA No. 045318-2021-10 of 05 May 2021

Subdivision for Virgilio C. Guinto, et al. of Lot 111 of PLS 606-D in Bgy. Tumarbong, Roxas, Palawan

GE Regina R. Peñamora Surveyor

## ORDER

As herein surveyor has requested more time within which to complete returns of the above subdivision allowed as desired;

Validity of SA 045318-2021-10 issued her is, as hereby it is, extended another three (3) months from today; current limitations in mobility being through no one's deliberate fault.

So Ordered, 11 October 2021 in Roxas, Palawan.

For and By Authority of the DENR Secretary:

> **OIC-CENRO** 25

RONIE B. GANDEZA

The RED Copy:

The PENRO The Bgy. Council, Bgy. Tumarbong, Roxas, Palawan-

File

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2021-4640

Date and Time received:

10/11/2021 11:28:57 AM

From: REGINA PEÑAMORA

Document Type:

Letters

RODRIGUEZ ENGINEERING SERVICES

Subject: REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF SA VALIDITY

### Earmarked As Attachment(s): No attachment(s) Date: 11. 21 From Bru . 4 To: MC Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: For Review/ Urgent For Action Recommendation (w/in the day) For Information, Record For Approval Priority (w/in 3 days) and File For Disbursement/ For Indorsement to Payment Complex concerned Party(ies For Official Release \_w/in 7 days \_w/in 20 days or Return to Payee/Sender shorter days or shorter For Signature W/in com Date: From: To ou. Other Instruction(s): Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: For Review/ Urgent (w/in the day) For Action Recommendation For Information, Record For Approval Priority (w/in 3 days) and File For Disbursement/ For Indorsement to Payment Complex concerned Party(ies For Official Release \_w/in 7 days \_w/in 20 days or Return to Payee/Sender For Signature shorter days or shorter Date: From: Other Instruction(s): Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Urgent (w/in the day) For Review/ For Action Recommendation For Information, Record For Approval Priority and File For Disbursement/ (w/in 3 days) For Indorsement to Payment Complex concerned Party(ies \_\_w/in 7 days \_\_w/in 20 days or For Official Release Return to Payee/Sender For Signature shorter days or shorter Date: From: Other Instruction(s): Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: For Review/ Urgent For Action Recommendation (w/in the day) For Approval For Information, Record Priority and File For Disbursement/ (w/in 3 days) For Indorsement to Payment Complex concerned Party(ies \_\_w/in 7 days \_\_w/in 20 days or For Official Release Return to Payee/Sender For Signature shorter days or shorter W/in

Printed on 10/11/2021 11:47:30AM Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL



048 433 0525

0928 219 6068 0927 635 6632

Regs1048@yahoo.com.ph

October 11, 2021

MR. RONIE B. GANDEZA OIC-CENR Officer DENR-CENR Office Roxas, Palawan

### **Dear CENRO Gandeza:**

Greetings!

This has reference to the Survey Authority No. 045318-2021-10 dated May 05, 2021 issued to me by your office upon the request of Mr. Virgilio C. Guinto of Bgy. Tumarbong, Roxas, Palawan.

Please be informed that the conduct of the ground survey for Mr. Guinto has been completed but the Municipal Assessor of Roxas, Palawan and Barangay Chairman of Tumarbong requested for the inclusion of the barangay lot within Lot 111, Pls-606-D (Lot 6228, Cad-862-D, Roxas Cadastre) in the subdivision survey. Due to the short remaining time to have it done, may I respectfully request for the extension of the validity of the said survey authority.

Attached are photocopies of the survey authority and receipt for your reference.

Thank you for your kind consideration.

Very truly yours,

REGINA R. PEÑAMORA Geodetic Engineer

# Republic of the Philippines Department of Environment and Natural Resources COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE Roxas, Palawan

SUBJECT: Survey Authority for a tract

of public land located in framations, fund Subdivision at let 688, Cadeso then. I let 111, per Certo-D	Survey Authority No. Date May 5, 2121
ENGR. REGINA R. PEÑAMORA Tangay St., Libis, San Pedro Puerto Princesa City	
Madam:	
granted to you to execute the survey thereof's Land Surveys in the Philippines as amended an	
that may result there from shall be your sole lia	
	Very truly yours,
Conditions accepted:	For and by authority of The DENR Secretary:
(4) REGIVA R. PEÑAMORA Geodetic Engineer PRC Reg #: 6739 Lic.#: 1400363 PPC/01/03/2020	(3) MS. EMER D. GARRAEZ CENRO
Above stated request confirmed:	
111	Issuance of Survey Authority Recommended:
(1) VIRGIUD C. GUIUTO (Signature/Name of Claimant)	(2) AMOLD V. GONZALES (Signature/Name)
TUMARBONG ROXAS PAUGUAN (Address)	(Position/Designation)
Ref Cad Cost of P 700 — paid Under O.R. No. 1408190	Ref. Insp./Inves./Report Dated or January >0>1

會	Official Receipt of the Republic of the Philippines			
	Nº	140819	90 <b>E</b>	
	Date 5	15/201		
Agency pour-	an	My My OF	Fund	
Payor Virgilio Guinto				
Nature of Collection		Account Code	Amount	
hand in			₱ wo-	
entired &		and the second s	70-	
			AM, COSE	
			State Converse N	
TOTAL P 100			P 160-	
Amount in Words to home				
		fifty 1	-	
	Drawee Bank	Number	Date	
☐ Check		The second secon		
Money Order				
Received the amount stated above.  Collecting Officer				
NOTE: Write the number and date of this receipt on the back of check or money order received.				